The Appleton and Em
erson logos are registered in the U.S. Patent and Tradem
ark office. ©
 2008 EGS Electrical Group. All rights reserved.
E m e r s o n .  C o n s i d e r  i t  s o l v e d .SM
NIGHTLY
WASHDOWNS.
DAILY INSPECTIONS.

F3-3
F
Ordering Information:
Order using catalog numbering guide below or select catalog number from tables below.
  SERIES:
FV - FV Series
  LAMP TYPE:
 P - “PL” Fluorescent
     (F40BX)
 R - Rapid Start
 H - High Output
 NUMBER
OF LAMPS:
 2 - 2 Lamps
 3 - 3 Lamps
 4 - 4 Lamps
       WATTAGE:
32 - 32 W (T8)
40 - 40 W (T12-RS, F40BX)
44 - 44 W (T-8-HO)
60 - 60 W (T-12-HO)
   VOLTAGE*:
 120 - 120 V 60 Hz
  277 - 277 V 60 Hz
  347 - 347 V 60 Hz
 1250 - 120 V 50 Hz†
 2250 - 220 V 50 Hz†
 2260 - 220 V 60 Hz†
 2450 - 240 V 50 Hz†
 2460 - 240 V 60 Hz†
 BU - 120-277 V 50/60 Hz•
        BALLAST TYPE:
 S0  - Solid State Octron (for T-8)
 SS - Solid State (for T-12)
    Blank - Solid State (for F40BX
   and Octron)
      OPTIONS:
 F - Fuse
 T - Terminal Block (6 Point)
 EL - Emergency Battery
   Pack**
Class I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C,D
Class II, Div. 2, Groups F,G
Marine Type Electric Fixture
Outside Type (Salt Water)
Type 4X
Wet Locations
UL844
UL1598A
FV Series Mounting Accessories‡
FVSM
FVWAM
See catalog page F3-4 for start temperatures
* Consult factory for availability of specific voltages.
**4’ fixture only.
† 40W SS HO, 60W HO only.
• 32W SS Octron and F40BX only.
FVWFM
FVCM